NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

Section 1: The Supplemental Budget Request for the Town of Berthoud's Wastewater 

Department is hereby adopted. 

Section 2: The supplemental amount for the Wastewater Department, not to exceed an 

amount of two million one hundred thousand dollars ($2,100,000) is hereby 

appropriated. 

Section 3: This resolution shall take effect upon adoption on this 2nd 

October, 2012. 

TOWN OF BERTHOUD 

D~yor 

ATTEST: 

Approved as to Form: 

R. B. Fickel 

day of 

EXHIBIT A 

CHAPTER 30 - BERTHOUD DEVELOPMENT CODE